TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING

May 14, 2012

6:30 p.m. Closed Session

7:00 p.m. Regular Meeting

TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- Roll Call
- 4. Closed Session Resolution # R 05-12-068
 - ------ N.J.S.A.10:4-12b (8) /Personnel; Discussion of the position of a new Cranbury Township Police Officer.
- 5. Regular Township Committee Minutes of April 23, 2012.
- 6. Reports and Communications
 - --Mayor
 - -- Members of Committee
 - --Subcommittees
- 7. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 8. Resolutions

Consent Resolutions

- a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-12-069 Resolution to pay bills.
- b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-12-070 Resolution approving a Change order to the Township's contract with Security Structures in the amount of \$ 15,350.
- c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-12-071 Resolution of the Township of Cranbury authorizing the execution of an agreement between the Township of Cranbury and the County of Middlesex for use of a "Skywatch" surveillance platform.
- d). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-12-072 Resolution opposing Senate Bills 1451 and 1452, making substantial changes to the Open Public Meetings Act (OPMA) and the Open Public Records Access (OPRA) Act which would place "costly unfunded mandates and impractical requirements on all municipalities in the State of New Jersey.
- e). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-12-073 Resolution providing for the insertion of a Special Item of Revenue in the Municipal Budget of the Township of Cranbury pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 (Chapter 159, P.L. 1948) for "Clean Communities Grant".
- f) Cranbury Township Resolution # R 05-12-074 Resolution refunding a tax overpayment for Block 23, Lot 74 in the amount of \$2,930.27

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING May 14, 2012 6:30 p.m. Closed Session 7:00 p.m. Regular Meeting

TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- Reports from Township Staff and Professionals Administrator's Report Assistant Administrator's Report
- Reports from Township Boards and Commissions
 Mr. Thomas Weidner, Chairman, Parks Commission will give the 2011
 Annual Report for the Parks Commission and its 2012 Goals.
- 11. Work Session
 - a). Presentation and Discussion with Patrick Menninger, Boy Scout on on his proposed Eagle Scout Project at Village Park.
 Patrick Menninger, Boy Scout Troop 759, will present and discuss with the Township Committee his proposed Eagle Scout Project at Village Park (Renovation of C1 Field).
- 12. Public Comment
- 13. Mayor's Notes
- 14. Adjourn.

^{***}Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, ext. 234.